NOTICE OF REFERENDUM

Town of Milltown

November 3, 2020

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at an election to be held in the <u>Town of Milltown</u>, on Tuesday, <u>November 3, 2020</u>, the following question will be submitted to a vote of the people:

Referendum	
QUESTION: "Shall the person holding the office of <u>Town Clerk</u> in the Town of <u>Milltown</u> be appointed by the Town Board?"	
	Yes
	No

A copy of the entire text of the resolution directing the submission of the question can be obtained from the office of the Town clerk, PO Box 475, Milltown, WI 54858. <u>TOMCLERK@LAKELAND.WS</u> 715-553-0259

Acceptable Photo ID will be required to vote at this election. If you do not have a photo ID you may obtain a free ID for voting from the Division of Motor Vehicles.

Done in the Town of Milltown on Tuesday, September 29, 2020

Stephanie Larsen

Town of Milltown, Clerk

Type A Notice - Referendum | Rev 2017-09 | Wisconsin Elections Commission, P.O. Box 7984, Madison, WI 53707-7984 | 608-261-2028 | web: elections.wisconsin.gov | email: elections@wisconsin.gov